FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION		V FO	03-26-2	2004	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office		
, PATEN		ENT		, and Trademark Office			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco			cord th			16	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	102/05	006	15364 U.S. P. 10/804769	
	, ,,	3.19.04					
	Paul K. Kromann	3		Name: Microsoft Corpo	ration	- 08 1	
	Garrett R. Vargas			Internal Address:		0/2	
	Steve A. Cover			Internal Address		- 2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	■ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: One Mic	crosoft Way		
	☐ Security Agreement	t		one madress. One min	oroson way	1	
	, ,	Č		City: Redmond	State: Washingt	on Zip:98052	
	Other						
Execution Date: March 17, 2004; March 18, 2004; March 18, 2004				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s)	or patent number(s):	7/1/	769			
		100	04	10/	.	4 1 17 10 2004	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Declaration executed March 17-18, 2004; Title: "STORING ACCOUNT INFORMATION WITH RELATED DATA IN A COMMON STORE"; Express Mail No. EU503188459US; KROMANN et al., filed on March 19, 2004.							
A.	Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
New Application Filed Herewith – Exp. Mail No. EU503188459US							
	N. 1.11 C	Additional number	attache	ed? LI Yes 🖾 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	document should be in	document should be mailed:		o. Total number of applications and patents involved. I			
	Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 4250/305014.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC		L				
			7.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
				□ Enclosed			
			-				
				Authorized to be charged to credit card (form enclosed)			
	Street Address:	704 - 228th Avenue NE Suite 193	8.	Deposit account number	r:		
	City: Sammamish	State: WA ZIP: 98074					
		DO NOT U	ISE TH	IS SPACE			
0	Statement and signature	**					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 							
	A11 C 3.51.1	////	^	Michael			
Albert S. Michalik				1 / illiell	Date: Man	ch 19, 2004	
Prir	nted Name of Person Sig	ning	uie '	Date. Mar			
		Total number of pag	es inclu	ding cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document: 4		
		M-31 d					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

D3/23/2004 HLE333 00000053 10804769

03 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0609

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date	Executed Concurrently Herewith
Inventorship	Kromann et al.
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
A Homovic Docket No.	4250
MC Desket No.	305014.01
Title. Stering Account Informati	on with Related Data in a Common Store

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Paul K. Kromann 7327 Old Redmond Road Redmond, Washington 98052 Steve A. Cover 10104 186th Court NE Redmond, Washington 98052

Garrett R. Vargas 19835 NE 42nd Way Sammamish, Washington 98074

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Storing Account Information with Related Data in a Common Store" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

PATENT REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0610

Attorney Docket No.4250 MS Docket No. 305014.01

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0611

Attorney Docket No.4250 MS Docket No. 305014.01

agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

3/17/04

Paul K. Kromann

3/18/04

Garrett R. Vargas

3/18/2004

Steve A. Cover

Page 3 of 3

** TOTAL PAGE.06 **